GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2027
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2011

AGREEMENT WITH THDC
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai;Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has signed any agreement with Tehri Hydro Development Corporation Limited (THDC);
(b) if so, the details and the salient features of the agreement thereof;

(c) the details of electricity generated by the THDC during each of the last three years and the current year;

(d) the details of electricity distributed to various States/agencies during the above said period;

(e) the details of the revenue generated by the THDC during the above said period; and

(f) the details of loan repaid by the THDC?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRIK.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a)&(b): Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is signed between Ministry of Power, Government of India and THDCIL (formerly
known as Tehri Hydro Development Corporation Ltd.) every year since 2006-07. MoU contains performance parameters and targets
covering financial and non financial parameters. The MoU targets are fixed for the next financial year which interalia include Project
implementation, generation targets, Plant Availability Factor (PAF) etc. These targets are finalized by Task Force constituted by
Department of Public Enterprises (DPE). The performance of THDCIL is evaluated based on the achievement of MoU targets on a
five point scale Excellent, Very Good, Good, Fair, and Poor.

(c): The details of electricity generated from generating stations of THDCIL are as under:

Particulars 2008-09 (MU) 2009-10 (MU) 2010-11 (MU) 2011-12 (Upto 30.10.11)

Tehri HPP 3126.26 2091.39 3102.95 2921.30

Koteshwar - - - 238.27

Total 3126.26 2091.39 3102.95 3159.57

Two Units of 100 MW each commissioned in Mar® 2011.
(d): The details are enclosed at Annex.
(e): The details of revenue generated by THDCIL are as under:

(Rs.inCr)

Particulars 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 (Upto 30th
Sep'11)



Tehri HPP 1064.99 1416.70 1670.04 1067.04

Koteshwar - - - 99.43

Total 1064.99 1416.70 1670.04 1166.47

(f): The details of loan repaid by THDCIL are as under:
LOAN REPAID BY THDCIL (Rs. IN CRORE)

PAID UPTO 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 DURING 2011-12 UPTO TOTAL REPAID 2007-08 30.09.1 UPTO 30.09.11

1 2 3 4 5 6=(1+5)

564.87 317.18 360.71 357.95 166.96 1767.67
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